CITY OF LA MESA
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

RE Contract: CIP No. 8305, 2025 Annual Slurry Project Date: 7/22/2025
Bid No.: 25-16 Resolution: 2025-
TO: American Asphalt South, Inc.

You are hereby requested to comply with the listed changes in the contract plans and specifications.
Furnish to the City of La Mesa as follows:

Change in
No. Detailed Description of Changes & Quantities or Scope of Work Contract Price

1  |Additional CHIP - Memorial Drive $ 22,512.00
2 |Additional Asphalt Pavement $ 71,225.00
3 |Cold Mill and Pothole (6" & 10" milling) $ 3,272.50
4 |Cold Mill (3") $ 8,263.00
5 |Traffic Control and Construction Staging $ 11,206.80

Total Change $ 116,479.30

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
NET CHANGE THIS CCO (+ or -)

2,658,383.03

116,479.30 % Change 4%
CCO's PREVIOUSLY APPROVED (+or -) - % Change 0%
TOTAL CCO's (+ or -) 116,479.30 % Change 4%
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT (C+B + A) $§ 2,774,862.33 % Change 4%

$
$
$
$

The time provided for the contract is increased by 18 working days.

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions for the contract will apply
hereto. The contractor accepts this change order as full compensation for additional work and delay to the
project caused by this change order. This change order was requested by the City/Contractor.

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY: APPROVED BY:

Michael Throne, Director of Public Works Mark Arapostathis, Mayor

Megan Wiegelman, City Clerk

I, THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT, have given careful consideration to the
changes proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment,
furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the
work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the price shown above.

AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.

Jeff Petty, President

ATTACHMENT B



	CCO

